
Delhi 2023 Base Year 2016=100
Group Sub-Group Weight Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

1 FOOD & BEVERAGES 100 131.9 131.2 131.6 131.8 132.2 132.7 143.3 141.6 140.8 142 142.5 138.3
a Cereals & Products 13.41 151.3 151.5 148.6 148.2 149.3 148.8 150.3 153.1 154.8 154.9 154.8 154.7
b Pulses & Products 6.89 102.2 102.5 101.5 102.3 105.6 108.5 109.8 111.1 116.5 116.6 118.1 119.5
c Milk and Milk Products 20.13 131.8 134.4 134.3 134.3 134.6 134.6 134.7 134.7 134.7 134.7 134.6 134.6
d Meat & Fish 3.85 133.5 127.4 131 128.1 129.1 128.8 129.5 134.9 137.8 137 130.4 129.5
e Egg 0.61 144.1 137.8 104.4 104.4 104.9 107.1 110.2 118.4 125.2 124.6 127.6 130.8
f Olis and Fats 8.11 163.1 160.9 157.5 152.7 146.3 139.4 138.4 139.8 138.2 139.2 138.8 138.9
g Fruits Fresh & Dry 5.23 104.9 109.8 131.9 127.4 121.4 120.3 134.2 134.4 127.1 120.4 116.1 108.8
h Vegetables 13.56 126.1 120.3 120.1 126.4 125.4 133.5 199.4 178 167.2 177.8 183.6 154.6
i Sugar & Confectionery 2.04 106.6 105.7 105.1 104.8 106.2 106.5 106.9 107.1 112.7 111.7 114.4 115.5
j Salt & Spices 7.68 138.5 133.8 136.3 137.5 145.3 144.9 152.1 157 160.5 161.3 162.2 162.3
k Non-Alcoholic Beverages 4.43 136.7 137.7 137.7 136.4 139.4 139.4 139.4 139.3 139.4 140 139.9 139.9
l Served & Packedged

 Processed Food
14.06 123.3 123.3 123.2 123.3 123.8 123.8 124.1 124.2 124.6 124.3 124.7 124.7

2 PAN, SUPARI 
TOBACCO & 
INTOXICANTS

100 143.6 143.6 143.7 143.9 144.1 144.1 144.1 143.9 143.9 144.1 144.1 144.1

3 CLOTHING & FOOTWEAR 100 158.9 159.1 159.6 159.6 160.1 160.1 160.1 160.1 157.8 158.4 159.4 159.7

(a) Clothing 88.17 161.1 161.3 161.9 161.8 162.4 162.4 162.4 162.4 159.9 160.5 160.2 160.5
(b) Footwear 11.83 142.7 142.7 142.7 142.7 142.7 142.7 142.7 142.7 142.7 142.7 153.4 153.4

4 HOUSING 100 121.8 121.8 121.8 121.8 121.8 121.8 124.2 124.2 124.2 124.2 124.2 124.2
5 FUEL & LIGHT 100 124.3 124.3 130.2 130.2 130.2 130.2 130.2 130.2 106.6 106.6 106.6 106.6
6 MISCELLANEOUS 100 123.3 124.5 124.5 124.4 124.2 124.2 124.2 124.3 124.4 124.6 124.4 124.5

Household Goods & 
Services

12.34 128.1 128.6 128.6 127.7 127.7 127.7 127.7 127.4 128.2 127 126.5 126.5

Health 16.48 113 115.4 115.4 115.4 115.4 115.4 115.4 115.4 115.4 115.5 115.5 115.9
Transport & Communication 28.51 131.5 134.1 134.1 134.1 134.1 134.1 134.1 134.2 134.3 134.4 134.4 134.4
Recreation & Entertainment 6.27 130.4 130.7 130.7 130.7 129.8 129.8 129.8 129.8 130 130.2 130.2 130.2
Education 28.95 116.3 116.3 116.3 116.3 116.3 116.3 116.3 116.7 116.7 117.6 117.6 117.6
Personal Care& Effects 7.45 127.6 127.9 127.9 127.9 125.2 125.2 125.2 125.6 125.5 125.9 124.1 124.1
GENERAL INDEX 100 128.2 128.3 128.9 128.9 129 129.2 133.6 133 131 131.5 131.7 130.2

Base Year 2001=100 361.5 361.8 363.5 363.5 363.8 364.3 376.8 375.1 369.4 370.8 371.4 367.2
Base Year 1982=100 2024.4 2026.1 2035.6 2035.6 2037.3 2040.1 2110.1 2100.6 2068.6 2076.5 2079.8 2056.3
Base Year 1960=100 10061.3 10069.7 10116.9 10116.9 10125.4 10139.3 10487.2 10440.0 10280.9 10320.2 10336.6 10219.8
Base Year 1949=100 12805.3 12816.0 12876.1 12876.1 12886.9 12904.5 13347.3 13287.3 13084.8 13134.8 13155.7 13007.0
Base Year 1944=100 16903.0 16917.1 16996.4 16996.4 17010.7 17034.0 17618.5 17539.2 17271.9 17337.9 17365.5 17169.3
Base Year 1939=100 44116.8 44153.6 44360.6 44360.6 44397.9 44458.7 45984.3 45777.3 45079.7 45251.9 45324.0 44811.9


